
Format B-4      24/11/22 

Government of India/  
Department of Atomic Energy/  

Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre/  
1/AF Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata 700064 / 1/  , 700064 

 
Notice inviting e-tender 

 

 
Director, VECC, 1/AF Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata 700064 on behalf of the President of India invites online 
item rate tender (in two part) from reputed, qualified, experienced, technically and financially sound 
agencies for the following work: 
 
Supply & installation of 11 TR Ductable AC for PSI and Cryogenic UPS Room at VECC.  
 
 

, , 1/ , 700064 

, , , 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PART-A NIT DETAILS 
PART-B GUIDELINES FOR e-TENDERING 
PART-C TENDER REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY 
PART-D GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 
PART-E SPECIFICATIONS & OTHER CONDITIONS 
PART-F SALIENT GOVERNING FEATURES  

OF THE WORK 
 
 
 
Note :  
 
The tender documents are bilingual. Hindi version of the document can be viewed properly only if Hindi 
fonts are installed properly in the computer. In case of difficulty in seeing the hindi fonts properly, the 
bidders are advised to install the hindi language front in their computer. 
 

, 

 

 
  



Format B-4      24/11/22 

PART A: NIT DETAILS 
 

1 NIT No: VECC/ESD/AC/NIT/B-14/844;   Dated  15/05/2023 
2 Name of the work 

 
Supply & installation of 11 TR Ductable AC for PSI and 
Cryogenic UPS Room at VECC. 

 

 
3 Estimated cost put to tender 

 
Rs. 13.84 Lakhs 

4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 
 

 

Amount: Rs. 27,680.00 

 
Further details on preparation and submission of EMD has 
been PART B  
this tender document.  
 

 : 27,680.00  
 

. .

 - 4:  
 | 

5 Completion period 
 

4 months ( Refer to PART-D section 6 for further 
details) 
4  

6 Fee of Tender Document 
 

Nil /  

7 Tender Processing Fee 
 

Nil/  

8 Security Deposit 
 

2.5% of the tendered value  
2.5% 

9 Performance Guarantee 
 

5% of the tendered value 
5% 

10 Date & Time of publish of tender 

 

 15/05/2023 15:00 h on CPPP site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
Detailed NIT is also available on website 
https://www.vecc.gov.in/notifications/details/1  for 
view only. 
 

11 Tender document download start 
date & time 

 

 16/05/2023 09:00 h 

12 Tender document download end 
date & time 

 

  31/05/2023 15:00 h 



Format B-4      24/11/22 

13 Seek clarification start date & time 

 

16/05/2023 11:00 h on CPPP site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or queries may be 
sent to <waseem@vecc.gov.in>  

14 Seek clarification end date & Time 

 

  27/05/2023 15:00 h 

15 Bid submission start date & time 

 

 19/05/2023 09:00 h 

16 Bid submission end date & time 

 

02/06/2023 17:00 h 

17 Date & Time of online opening of 
technical bid 

 

 05/06/2023 11:00 h 

18 Date & time of opening of financial 
bid of qualified bidders 

 

Will be notified at a later date 

 

Note:  

1. Department reserves the right to accept or reject the tender(s) in full or in part, without assigning 
any reason thereof.  

2. Tenders with any condition including conditional rebate shall be rejected forthwith. 
3. Tenders in which any of the prescribed conditions are not fulfilled or incomplete in any respect 

are liable to be rejected. 

: 

1. 

 

2.  

3. , 

| 

  


